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THIS WEEK

NEXT WEEK COMING SOON

Extended Day Tutoring begins Tuesday, Nov. 7, from 3:30 PM until 4:30 PM.
Students were selected based on their Quarter 1 grades. The last day of tutoring
is Thursday, Dec. 14. Tutoring is on Tuesdays and Thursdays only. 
Mid-quarter progress reports will go home on Wednesday, Nov. 8.
There is no school on Friday, Nov. 10, for students and staff in observance of
Veterans Day.

Please join us for Thanksgiving
Dinner on Wednesday, Nov. 15,
during your child’s lunch time. We
are accepting RSVPs only. RSVP by
Thursday, Nov. 9. The RSVP forms
will go home on Monday, Nov. 6. .
The 70th day of school is on
Thursday, November 16th. We will
celebrate by allowing staff and
students to wear 70s attire. A
flyer will be sent home to the
parents with the attire guidelines. 
John Will’s Harvest Festival for
students is on Friday, November 17. 

Thanksgiving Break is Nov. 20-24.
The JWES Christmas Program is on
Tuesday, Dec. 5, from 5 PM-6 PM. 
Quarter 2 Ends on Friday, Dec. 15.
Teacher Workday is on Monday,
Dec. 18. There is no school for
students.
Christmas Break is Dec. 19-28, and
Jan. 1-3. Students return to school
on Thursday, Jan. 4., 2024.


